

BY: Economic and Environmental Affairs Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 440

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike "Complaint" and substitute "Allegation"; and in lines 5 and 6, strike "a complaint" and substitute "an allegation".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 23, strike "complaint, investigate an alleged" and substitute "ALLEGATION, INVESTIGATE THE SAME FOR ANY POSSIBLE".

On page 2, in line 4, strike "complaint" and substitute "ALLEGATION"; after line 5, insert:

"(I) INVESTIGATE THE ALLEGATION FOR POSSIBLE VIOLATIONS OF THIS TITLE;";

in line 6, strike "(i)" and substitute "(II)"; strike beginning with "a" in line 6 down through "podiatrist" in line 7 and substitute "AN ALLEGATION HAS BEEN RECEIVED"; in lines 7, 8, 10, 12, and 13, in each instance, strike "complaint" and substitute "ALLEGATION"; in line 14, strike "A DETERMINATION THAT THE COMPLAINT" and substitute "AN AFFIRMATIVE DETERMINATION THAT ANY ACTION THAT THE BOARD MAY TAKE AS A RESULT OF THE INVESTIGATION INTO THE ALLEGATION"; in line 15, after "IN" insert "FORMAL"; strike beginning with "AGAINST" in line 15 down through "DAYS" in line 16; in line 16, after the semicolon insert "AND"; in line 17, strike "(ii) Notify" and substitute:

"(III) PERIODICALLY NOTIFY";

in the same line, strike ", at least every 3 months,;" in the same line, after "and" insert "ALL PERSONS OF INTEREST OF"; in line 18, strike "complainant as to the status of any outstanding complaint" and substitute "STATUS OF THE ALLEGATION UNTIL SUCH TIME AS THE ALLEGATION IS RESOLVED"; and in line 19, strike "(iii)" and substitute "(4)".